RETURN ADDRESS: Sterling Savings Bank Loan Support PO Box 2131 Spokane, WA 99210



201104200028 Skagit County Auditor

4/20/2011 Page

1 of

311:46AM

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY 34713.00

## 20100625007 MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

Reference # (if applicable): 203445208-6001, 6002 AND 9003 Grantor(s):

Additional on page \_\_\_

1. MCGINLEY, MICHAEL

2. WU, JEAN

Grantee(s)

1. Sterling Savings Bank

Legal Description: LOT 61, BLK 1, LAKE CAVANAUGH SUB. DIV. #2

Additional on page \_\_\_

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 3938-001-061-0005/ P66540

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated April 15, 2011, is made and executed between MICHAEL MCGINLEY and JEAN WU, whose address is 12916 SE 44TH PL, BELLEVUE, WA 98006 ("Grantor") and Sterling Savings Bank, whose address is Seattle Commercial Banking Center, 1191 Second Ave Ste 1900, Seattle, WA 98101 ("Lender").

## MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Loan No: 6002

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated June 23, 2010 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in SKAGIT County, State of Washington, as follows:

RECORDED JUNE 25, 2010 UNDER SKAGIT COUNTY AUDITOR'S FILE #201006250070.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in SKAGIT County, State of Washington:

LOT 61, BLOCK 1, "LAKE CAVANAUGH SUBDIVISION, DIVISION NO. 2," AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 5 OF PLATS, PAGES 49 THROUGH 54, INCLUSIVE, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 34383 SOUTH SHORE DR, MOUNT VERNON, WA 98274. The Real Property tax identification number is 3938-001-061-0005.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

TERMS OF THE NOTE ARE HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: NOTES DATED MARCH 13, 2006 AND APRIL 15, 2011 IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNTS OF \$2,250,000.00, \$185,000.00 AND \$101,770.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED APRIL 15, 2011.

The mellinla	
MICHAEL MCGINLEY	
X JESKI WU	
LENDER:	
STERLING SAVINGS BANK	
Authorized Officer	THE STONE ST
INDIVID	UAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Washing For	UAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF King	
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfaction	ry Public, personally appeared MICHAEL MCGINLEY, personally known to lotory evidence to be the Individual described in and who executed the ged that he or she signed the Modification as his or her free and voluntary in mentioned.
Given under my hand and official seal this	18th day of April 2011
Ву	Residing at Sea + 1
Notary Public in and for the State of WA	My commission expires 3-5-12
, and the same of	

Page 2

MODIFICA MODIFICA	ATION OF DEED OF TRUS	STT
Loan No: 6002	(Continued)	Page 3
<u> </u>		SION EX MALL
		O LOTADIA
MBMDI	IAL ACKNOWN EDGMER	S NOTARY W
A NOIAIDA	JAL ACKNOWLEDGMER	Puer IC
	ŧ	5 40 3
STATE OF Washington	)	1/47 CH 05
그 그 그 중에 없는 그는 그는 그를 가장 하는 것이 없는 것이다.	) SS	OF WASHIMIN
COUNTY OF King		Manufaction.
	<u> </u>	
On this day before me, the undersigned Notal	ry Public, nersonally appeared JEAN	WU personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce to be the individual described in	and who executed the Modification
of Deed of Trust, and acknowledged that he deed, for the uses and purposes therein mention	or she signed the Modification as his	or her free and voluntary act and
		21 00 10
Given under my hand and official seal this	day or	, 20 1 4
		54=4410
By	Residing a	at
Notary Public in and for the State of	My comm	ission expires minimum 12
		WINNER L MILLING
		SINGE SION FOR
- LENDE	R ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
LENDE	R ACKNOWLEDGMEN I	A MOINE .
LINACIO LE SERVICIO	er.	August
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF King		TO AN AREA OF THE PROPERTY OF
	) SS	TH 20. 20 1
COUNTY OF KING	<u>~7</u> /	OF WASHING
		Manual Ma
On this day of Notary Public, personally appeared Noe! on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Savings Bank that executed the within and fore	) D(i)	, before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared Roboer	and person	nally known to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	aging instrument and acknowledged	_, authorized agent for Sterling
voluntary act and deed of Sterling Savings Bank	c, quiy authorized by Sterling Savings	Bank infough its board of directors
or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein	n mentioned, and on oath stated that	he or she is authorized to execute
this said instrument and in fact executed this sa		_
By Dunker William	Residing a	n <u>Federal Way</u>
Notary Public in and for the State of WA		ission expires 3120112
Notary Public in and for the State of 50 14	A May comm	ission expires
	and the same of th	

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.55.00.002 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2011. All Rights Reserved. WA C:\CFI\LPL\G202.FC TR-131549 PR-47

